



**OIL INDIA LIMITED**

**(A Govt. of India Enterprise)**

**P.O. DULIAJAN, DIST - DIBRUGARH**

**ASSAM, INDIA, PIN-786602**

**CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT**

**TEL: (91) 374-2800548**

**E-mail: [contracts@oilindia.in](mailto:contracts@oilindia.in)**

**Website: [www.oil-india.com](http://www.oil-india.com)**

**FAX: (91) 374-2803549**

## **CORRIGENDUM NO. 1**

### **To GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4263544 Dated: 29.11.2023**

**This corrigendum against GeM Bid No. GEM/2023/B/4263544:** Hiring of Services of 05 Nos. of minimum 06KL Capacity Water Tanker for a period of 04 years.” is issued to notify the following changes:

<b>Clause No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
Subject Description / Service Description in Introduction, GCC, BOQ, SCC, Safety Measures, Proformas-I, III, IV, XIV, XV, XXVIII & Price Bidding Format Proforma-A	Hiring services of 05(five) Nos. of minimum 9KL capacity Water Tanker each for carrying drinking water, new water tank to be procured & to be mounted after the date of issuance of OIL's Letter of Award (LOA) on readily available vehicle Chassis manufactured on or after 01.01.2019 built on 06 wheels (i.e. total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle) and Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) not less than <b>16200 Kg</b> (Vehicle Chassis like Ashok Leyland 1612 or any other equivalent make/model vehicle chassis), to be stationed at operational areas of Oil India Limited (OIL) in Assam and Arunachal Pradesh for a period of 04 (four) years.	Hiring services of 05(five) Nos. of minimum 9KL capacity Water Tanker each for carrying drinking water, new water tank to be procured & to be mounted after the date of issuance of OIL's Letter of Award (LOA) on readily available vehicle Chassis manufactured on or after 01.01.2019 built on 06 wheels (i.e. total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle) and Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) not less than <b>16000 Kg</b> (Vehicle Chassis like Ashok Leyland 1612 or any other equivalent make/model vehicle chassis), to be stationed at operational areas of Oil India Limited (OIL) in Assam and Arunachal Pradesh for a period of 04 (four) years.
Clause No.3.2 (b) of BEC/BRC and Clause No. 3.2 (b) in Proforma-XIX	The chassis of the offered vehicle(s) shall have Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) not less than <b>16,200 Kg</b> and built on 06 wheels (i.e., total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle).	The chassis of the offered vehicle(s) shall have Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) not less than <b>16,000 Kg</b> and built on 06 wheels (i.e., total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle).

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Clause No.8 of BOQ	<b><u>Vintage of Equipment/ Vehicle:</u></b> New Water Tank to be procured & to be mounted after the date of issue of OIL's Letter of Award (LOA) on readily available vehicle chassis manufactured on or after 01.01.2019 built on 06 wheels (i.e. total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle) & Gross Vehicle Weight Rating not less than <b><u>16,200 Kg</u></b> (vehicle chassis like Ashok Leyland 1612 or any other equivalent make/model vehicle chassis).	<b><u>Vintage of Equipment/ Vehicle:</u></b> New Water Tank to be procured & to be mounted after the date of issue of OIL's Letter of Award (LOA) on readily available vehicle chassis manufactured on or after 01.01.2019 built on 06 wheels (i.e. total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle) & Gross Vehicle Weight Rating not less than <b><u>16,000 Kg</u></b> (vehicle chassis like Ashok Leyland 1612 or any other equivalent make/model vehicle chassis).
Clause No.4.1 (a) of SCC	The chassis of the offered vehicle shall have Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) not less than <b><u>16,200 Kg</u></b> and built on 06 wheels (i.e., total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle).	The chassis of the offered vehicle shall have Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (GVWR) not less than <b><u>16,000 Kg</u></b> and built on 06 wheels (i.e., total 02 Nos. of wheels at the front axle and total 04 Nos. of wheels at the rear axle).

All other terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at [www.oil-india.com](http://www.oil-india.com).

Sd/-

(V. KUMAR)  
**SR. OFFICER- CONTRACTS (TS)**